

## S410-100 S'mores Bark



|             |           |           |   |                     |           |
|-------------|-----------|-----------|---|---------------------|-----------|
| Issue Date: | 10/8/2020 | Revision: | B | Manufacturer Item # | 05-558-10 |
|-------------|-----------|-----------|---|---------------------|-----------|

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

White coated graham crunch

### PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

|                                      |  |      |      |                              |        |                        |      |
|--------------------------------------|--|------|------|------------------------------|--------|------------------------|------|
| Appearance:                          | Irregular pieces varying in size and shape |      |      |                              |        |                        |      |
| Color:                               | Brown with white coating                   |      |      |                              |        |                        |      |
| Flavor:                              | S'mores                                    |      |      |                              |        |                        |      |
| Pack Size:                           | 1 x 10 Lbs.                                |      |      |                              |        |                        |      |
| Case Dimensions:<br>L[depth]xWxH in. | 7.1  | 10.4 | 10.4 | Case Cube(ft <sup>3</sup> ): | 0.4444 | Pallet Conf. (TI / HI) | 24 6 |

### INGREDIENTS

CHOCOLATE FLAVORED COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, NON FAT DRY MILK, COCOA POWDER, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], SALT), WHITE COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], SALT), GRAHAM FLOUR, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), UNENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, BROWN SUGAR, HONEY, SUGAR, WATER, MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS (CONTAINS DAIRY COMPONENTS), CINNAMON, SALT.

**ALLERGENS:** CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT, AND MILK. MAY ALSO CONTAIN TRACES OF: PEANUTS, TREENUTS AND EGG.

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

| NUTRIENT               | Per 100g |
|------------------------|----------|
| CALORIES               | 532.16   |
| TOTAL FAT (g)          | 29.61    |
| SATURATED FAT (g)      | 23.58    |
| TRANS FAT (g)          | 0.35     |
| CHOLESTEROL (mg)       | 30.13    |
| SODIUM (mg)            | 179.13   |
| TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g) | 63.86    |
| DIETARY FIBER (g)      | 2.15     |
| TOTAL SUGARS (g)       | 49.59    |
| ADDED SUGARS (g)       | 47.16    |
| PROTEIN (g)            | 4.19     |
| VITAMIN D (mcg)        | 0.47     |
| CALCIUM (mg)           | 71.59    |
| IRON (mg)              | 1.99     |
| POTASSIUM (mg)         | 211.34   |



|                   |                    |                      |       |
|-------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-------|
| Brand Name:       | TR Toppers         | Net Weight: (Lbs.)   | 10.00 |
| Case GTIN         | 0 06 51844 02505 8 | Net Weight: (Kg.)    | 4.54  |
| Kosher            | OU-D               | Gross Weight: (Lbs.) | 11.00 |
| Country of Origin | USA                | Gross Weight: (Kg.)  | 4.99  |
| Density (lb/gal)  | 5.20               |                      |       |

### MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES\*

| Attributes                        | Limits   |
|-----------------------------------|----------|
| Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g) | <20,000  |
| Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)            | <100     |
| Coliforms (cfu/g)                 | <10      |
| E. coli (cfu/g)                   | <10      |
| Salmonella (/g)                   | Negative |

\*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes.

### GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT

|   |   |
|---|---|
|   | Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering. |
| X | Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.  |
|   | May be produced with Genetic Engineering.     |
|   | <b>NOT</b> Produced with Genetic Engineering. |